

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION No. 2841 of 1992.

Shri Lahorimal Jethanand ..Petitioner
Vs
Shri S.F.L.Khatib & Others ..Respondents.

Mr Jayesh Vyas i/by Vipul Shukla for the Petitioner.

Mr V.P. Malvankar, AGP, A Panel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : A.S. OKA AND A.S.CHANDURKAR,JJ.
DATE : 17th JUNE, 2014.

P.C.:-

1. We direct the Registry to reconstruct the file of Civil Application No. 5276 of 1992. We direct that this petition shall be added to the final hearing board. Pendency of Civil Application shall not be a ground to treat the writ petition as unready.

(A.S.CHANDURKAR,J).

(A.S. OKA,J)