

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2841 OF 1992**

Shri. Lahorimal Jethanand .. Petitioner  
V/s.  
Shri. S.F.L. Khatib & Others .. Respondents

----

Mr. Vipul Shukala for the petitioner.  
Mr. V.S. Gokhale, AGP for respondent no. 1 to 3.

----

**CORAM : ABHAY S. OKA &  
A.P. BHANGALE, J.J.**

**DATE : 16TH APRIL, 2015**

**P.C.**

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
2. This writ petition is filed for implementation of orders of allotment at Exh. T, U and V respectively. As far as order of allotment at Exh. T is concerned, Writ Petition No. 1894/1998 was filed before the Bench at Nagpur, wherein the petitioners have claimed allotment of the land which is the subject matter of Exh. T. The said Writ Petition No. 1894/1998 has been transferred to the principal seat at Mumbai and has been renumbered as Writ Petition No. 2623/2000.
3. As far as the order of allotment at Exh. V is concerned, Writ Petition No. 5182/1992 was filed at the

principal seat at Mumbai in which the Petitioners therein have claimed allotment of the land which is the subject matter of Exh. V. The said writ petition has been transferred to the Bench at Aurangabad and has been numbered as Writ Petition No.990/1994. The said writ petition transferred to Aurangabad will have to be heard along with Writ Petition No. 2841/1992. All of the three petitions will have to be heard together.

4. We, therefore, direct the Registrar Judicial-I to place all the three petitions before the Hon'ble Chief Justice for passing appropriate orders for assigning all the three petitions to one and the same Bench.

5. In the meanwhile, the Registry shall issue notice to the petitioners in Writ Petition No. 2623/2000 informing them that the said petition has been transferred to the principal seat at Mumbai.

**[A.P. BHANGALE, J.]**

**[ABHAY S. OKA, J.]**