

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2841 OF 1992

Shri Lahorimal JethanandPETITIONER

V/S

Shri S.f.l. Khatib And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 1456 OF 2002

In

Writ Petition 2841 OF 1992

Ashokkumar S/o Dayaprasad BhagatAPPLICANT

V/S

Laharimal Jethanand And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5277 OF 1992

In

Writ Petition 2841 OF 1992

Lahorimal Jethanand Through HisAPPLICANT

Attorneyshyamlal

V/S

S.f.l. Khatib Settlement Commissioner And Ors. RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5276 OF 1992

In

Writ Petition 2841 OF 1992

Syed Julfikar Ali S/o.syed Abdul Ali
V/S

...APPLICANT

Laharimal Jethanand And Ors.

...RESPONDENT

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : **5th December, 2025**

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 12/12/2025. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)