

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2841 OF 1992

Shri Lahorimal JethanandPETITIONER

V/S

Shri S.f.l. Khatib And OthersRESPONDENT

None for Petitioner.

Adv. P. P. Kakade, AGP a/w Adv. Hamid Mulla, AGP for
Respondent No. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 16th January, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to 23/01/2026 for dismissal.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)